APPENDIX - XIV Date: **23/06/23**

Office Memorandum No. 470 262 3

Office of the District education officer, M.C.B

(Name & Address of State Education Department)

Name and Address of issuing department)

DAV MUKKYAMANTRI PUBLIC SCHOOL KACHHOUD, M.C.B. (C.G.) (Name& Address of school)

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to DAY. MMPS. KACHHOUD, M.C.B (Name & Address of school) for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Regarding.

Ref:

Details of School

1. Name: DAV MUKHYAMANTRI PUBLIC SCHOOL

- 2. Survey No:
- 3. Revenue Village / City: KACHHOUD
- 4. Taluk :
- 5. Total area of land: 7 Acre
- 6. Recognition Code: 17069

The Department D.E.D. (. M. C.B.), C. G., (Name & Address of State Education Department) has No Objection for the Correspondent of the

APPENDIX - XIV

DAV. MUKHYAMANITRT PUBLIC. SCH.OD.L..... (Name & Address of school) for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

Signature with Seal: . 23-06-2023 Name of issuing authority ucation Officer Distt-Manendragarh-Chirmiri-Bharatou Chhattisgarh Designation:

Copy To:

- 1. The Correspondent. **DAV. MMPS. KACHHOUP** (Name & Address of school).
- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet

Vihar, Delhi 110092

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

APPENDIX - VI

Date : 16/6/17

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

NO. MAIN BX+ 2017/07

Certified that the DAV Mukhyamantri Public School at facthoud force District Chhattisgarh comprised of 01 basement(s) and _____ (upper fluors) owned/occupied by D.A.V. MUKHYAMANTRI PUBLIC SCHOOL taching have compiled with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of state/UT fire service rules, and verified by the Officers concerned of fire service on $\frac{L_{1}}{4}$ (date of inspection) in the presence fire office and CISE INIT and the building/premises is fit or occupancy class _____ with effect from Abn bigfor a period of 10 years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 16/6/17 at Baikunthpuby Chief Municipal officer after que commendation of Fire safety officer Baikunthbur Municipality

Name

То

Signature with seal मुख्य नगरपोलिका अधिकारी नगरपालिके परिषद-वैकुण्ठपुर जिला-कोरिया (छ.ग.) Designation

Rakesh Sharma Aber Chief Municipal officer

D.A.V. MUKHYAMANTRI PUBLIC SCHOOL ADDRESS Kachhoud Monundragard Korea C. G. 497442

red

/matchdorg

DAV MPS, KAC HOUD Block-Manend, agarh Distt.-Korea (C.G.) 497442

शासलीय आयुर्वेद औषधालय, कडौड जिला- जोवनड चिरमिरी-भारतपुर (छ.म.) जायक क्र. 23 दिनांक 12-6.23

PROFORMA REGFARDING HEALTH CHECKUP OF STUDENTS & STAFF CERTIFICATE

Ref. No. 23

Date : 17 - 06 - 2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. S.P. Kerhaum (Name of officers with designation) from kachhoud, Block manendragarh Health department (Name of department office) inspected DAV Mukhyamantri Public School kachhoud, Manendragarh, Distt. M.C.B. (C.G.) on <u>15-11-2-2</u> and found that DAV Mukhyamantri Public School, kachhoud manendragarh has completed Reguler health checkup of children of school and staff member to maintain health of children studying and staff member in the school.

The above is valid for a period of 02 years.

Signature with	seal:
Name :	<u>टॉ, एस. पी. जेल्लर</u> नी
Designation:	आयुर्वेद विकित्सा अभिकारी मानवीय आयुर्वेद ओवधालय, कछीड्
	जिला- मनेद्रग, -चिर्तावेरी भरतपुर (छ.ग.)

To,

DAV Mukhyamantri Public School,

Kachhoud, Manendragarh Distt- M.C.B.(C.G.)

PROFORMA REGARDING SCHOOL BUS SAFTY CERTIFICATE

No.

Date 23/06/2023

It is certified that an Inspection team headed by \underline{Ms} . \underline{Mc} . \underline{Chol} (Name of officers with designation) from $\underline{S} \cdot \underline{D} \cdot \underline{N7}$. (Name of Department/Officer) inspected the school bus of DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh distt M.C.B. Chhattisgarh on $\underline{10} \underline{06} \underline{2023}$ and found that the DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh distt-M.C.B. Chhattisgarh has completed the proper norms & amp; guideline of safety and security of school bus.

The above is valid for a period of 03 Years from session 2023-2024.

To,

The principal,

DAV Mukhyamantri Public School,

Kachhoud Manendragarh Distt- M.C.B. (C.G.)

HARASSMENT AND COMMITTEES UNDER POCSO

No.

Date 23/06/2023.

It is certified that an Inspection team headed by Mar. M. C. Chops (Name of officers with designation) from <u>3. D. M. Kelhari</u> (Name of Department/Officer)

inspected the school, DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh Dist. M.C.B. Chhattisgarh on _10/06/2023 and found that the DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School, Kachhoud Manendragarh Dist. MCB Korea, Chhattisgarh has constituted the Internal complaints committee by staff for control and safety to sexual harassment and committees under pocso.

The above is valid for a period of 05 Years from Session 2023- 2024 .

Signature with seal : अनुविभागीय अधिकारी अनुविभाग-केल्हारी Name: Ms. Mal chastal chopsa.

Designation: S. D. M.

To,

The principal,

DAV Mukhyamantri Public School,

Kachhoud Manendragarh M.C.B. (C.G.)

PROFORMA REGARDING INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE PREVENTION OF BULLYING AND RAGGING IN SCHOOLS

No.

Date 23 106 / 2023

It is certified that an Inspection team headed by $\underline{M_B}$. $\underline{M_F}$. $\underline{M_F}$. $\underline{M_F}$. $\underline{M_F}$. Name of Officers with designation) from \underline{SD} . $\underline{M_F}$. $\underline{Ke | housi}$ (Name of Department/Officer) inspected the school, DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh Dist. M.C.B (Chhattisgarh) on $\underline{JP | 06 | 2023}$ and found that the DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh Dist. M.C.B (Chhattisgarh) on $\underline{JP | 06 | 2023}$ and found that the DAV Mukhyamanrti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh Dist. M.C.B (Chhattisgarh) has constituted the Internal complaints committee by staff for control and safety to Prevention of Bullying and Ragging in Schools.

The above is valid for a period of 05 Years from Session 2023- 2024 .

Signature with seal : Median Signature with seal : Median Signation State Market Signation PSA .

To,

The principal,

DAV Mukhyamantri Public School,

Kachhoud Manendragarh M.C.B. (C.G.)

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 469/A.E. /P.H.E./Sub Division/Momendragarh Dated: 20.06, 2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Assistant Engineer

(Name of Officers with designation) from P.H.E. Sub Division Manendragarh Dist M.C.B. (Name of Department/ Office) inspected the DAN Mukhya markri Public School Kachhod

(Name & Address of the school) on 20.06.2023. (date of inspection) and found that the DAV Multi-yer Manhi Public School Karchhoud....(Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/U.T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of ...01 Year

Signature with Seal: ...

Designation

Assistant Engineer

Name & Address of the Office / Department : P.H.E. Sub Division Manundragarh Dist, M.C.B.

Public Health Engineering

Distr. M.C.B. Charles

ENGINEER

To

DAV Mukhyamanti Public School Kachhoud Manendragarh Rigtt. M.C.B.

(Name & Address of the Institution)

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

D-300 Certificate of Registration of Societies. ACT XXI OF 1860. Thereby certify that ' Dayanand Anglo-Vadie Colling Trust & Management Society.' R Callin Top has Miles days them registered under the Societies Registration Edici, DESCJ of 136 ... Given under my hend al_Kalka. 派的下部。 this day of Juna. 2011 One thousand nine hundred and Forty Eight. . Fee. 2.10/ Only. Registrar of Joint Stoch Companies. S. C. 36 _+16-(M-1529)-12-2-46-2,000. NO3525 dl: 2.7.48. Atlated पमाठिउ मती तयह वांत्राइटवाच भाव हतभारे भई माल के हि थेसम्म । **General Secretary** Englister of Firms & Socie D.A.V. College Managing Committee. 17 Bass Bastlatt_ Chitra Guota Roam N 1-110055

ABRENDIN

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

It is further certified that the owner of the land has leased the said land to that the owner of the land has leased the said land to that the owner of the land has leased the said land to the land is still in possession of the lease

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

North

e No

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE REGISTERING AURHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

Name of Clance) Kcolescoles Name of Clance) Kcolescoles Name, Strike off whichever is not applicable.

FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDORY EDUCATION

(In Accordance With School Safety Policy, 2016 Issued By NDMA Manual On Safety And Security Of Children In Schools Developed By NCPCR And The National Building Code)

(Part -A)

(This Part Is To Be Filed Up By The School And To Be Produced Before The District Education Officer Along With All Supporting Documents And Certificates In Original)

GEN	ERAL INFORMATION	
1	Affiliation Numbers allotted by CBSE to the school :	3330314
2	Name of the school as per affiliation letter to CBSE:	D.A.V. Mukhyamantri Public School Kachhoud
3	Address of the school:	Village kachhoud, block manendragarh, Distt. M.C.B (C.G.) 497442
4	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running:	LKG, UKG & I TO XII
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/ Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same ?	YES
6	U-DISE Code allotted to the school	22012310606
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/Company(Under Section -08) running the school as on date	D.A.V. college Trust and Management Society, New Delhi
8	Is the Trust/Society /company duly registered with the competent registering is valid as on Date ?	YES
9	Purpose of present application	Extension
10	Location of school	Outside the municipal limits of any town/city
11	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the state Government from class 1^{ST} to 8^{th} ?	Yes
12	Numbers of Recognition certificate from class 1 st to 8 th and date of issue	YOJNA MODAL SCHOOL/2016- 17/14/PA, Dated -17-06-2016
13	Is the school affiliated to any other board besides CBSE for class X or XII examination ?	No

(Signature of pri PRINO cipal) DAVMMPS KACHHOUD MCB (CG)

6.2023 District (Signature of D.E.O.)

14	RMATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	
74	Is the situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a pucca Boundary wall ?	Yes (Wire Fencing)*
15	Are Both the school and play ground situated in Single compound bounded by a single continuous boundary wall on all sides	Yes
16	Total area (in square meter) in respect of 14 and 15 above on which the school is situated	28328 square meter
17	The land is in the possession of the School/trust/Society/Company legally by way of	Lease deed
18	Name of owner/lease of the land in respect of point- 17 above	Govt. of Chhattisgarh (state Govt.)
19	In the case the land is in the possession of the society/school/ by way of lease as per state Government norms, the period of the lease :	NA
20	Is any public road canal of through – fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of points -15 above ?	No
INFO	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIRMENTS	
21	Has the school been inspected by the government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school ?	Yes
21(a)	If yes the date of last inspection	
22	Has the school been inspected by Government fire Department and the school building been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety ?	Yes
22(a)	If yes the date of last inspection	The second second
23	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary condition been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking ?	Yes
23(a)	If yes the date of last inspection	
NFOR	MATION REGARDING THE STAFF	
24	Does the school have well defined service rules and condition for its employees as per prevalent norms of appropriate Government ?	Yes
25	Is the school paying salary to the teacher and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government ?	Yes
26	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing ? (payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	Yes
.7	Is the school paying EPF to the teachers and other employees as per norms of the appropriate Government ?	Yes

Signature of Manager

Gliber

Signatered principal DAVMMPS KACHHOUD MCB (C G)

live

DA so

<u>PART -B</u> (This part is to be filled –up by the District Education officer verifying all supporting documents and certificates in original and visiting the school)				
	File NoDate of issuance	23/06/23		
1	This is to certified that the information above, provided by school has been verified on the basic all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school and the information has been fou correct			
2	Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation ?	Yes, for extension		
	DISTRICT EDUCA	District Education Officer District Education Officer Distribut Hanendragen Chimid-Bharater ChhattisgarSignature (Name and Stamp of issuing DEO) TION OFFICER/NAME OF DISTRICT		

(Signature of principal)

PRINCIPAL DAVMMPS MRCHHOUD MCB (C G) District Education Officer District Education Officer District Hanendragarh-Chirmini-Bharaton (Signaturgiot aprE.O.)